STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 08

018 - Conecuh County Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY
Special Debt Capital Enterp/
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash ($653,550.94) $582,400.55 $239,979.55 $848,601.40 $0.00 $143,626.73
Investments $1,966,799.59 $19,253.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Receivables $78,878.91 ($779,573.87) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables $42,237.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $86.26
Inventories $0.00 $32,638.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets $5,681.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits: $1,440,046.96 ($145,281.20) $239,979.55 $848,601.40 $0.00 $143,712.99
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable $171.64 $80,087.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $59,017.50
Interfund Payable $86.26 $27,349.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,429.08
Other Liabilities $0.00 $957.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,327.55
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Liabilities: $257.90 $108,394.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75,774.13
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $109,190.69 $269,472.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,210.00
Unreserved Fund balance $1,330,598.37 ($523,147.77) $239,979.55 $848,601.40 $0.00 $50,728.86
Total Fund Equity: $1,439,789.06 ($253,675.37) $239,979.55 $848,601.40 $0.00 $67,938.86
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $1,440,046.96 ($145,281.20) $239,979.55 $848,601.40 $0.00 $143,712.99

7/4/2018 6:47:52 PM

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$21,704,013.18

$8,271,670.98

$29,975,684.16

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,271,670.98
$8,271,670.98

$21,704,013.18

$0.00
$0.00
$21,704,013.18
$29,975,684.16
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

7/4/2018 7:09:29 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 08

General

$7,590,992.46
$9,015.63
$2,527,950.21
$38,820.58
$10,166,778.88

$6,421,498.98
$1,983,896.59
$768,100.72
$889,936.87
$996,964.26
$0.00

$0.00
$373,949.27
$11,434,346.69

$20,063.76
$108.00
$19,955.76

($1,247,612.05)
$2,687,401.11
$1,439,789.06

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$30,000.00
$901,889.15
$353,727.88
$32,712.97
$1,318,330.00

$605,018.64
$333,914.90
$11,911.62
$865,131.09
$111,856.47
$0.00

$0.00
$257,247.94
$2,185,080.66

$9,550.60
$14,338.99
($4,788.39)

($871,539.05)
$617,863.68
($253,675.37)

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$185,449.75
$0.00
$185,449.75

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$105,905.01
$0.00
$105,905.01

$82,837.50
$0.00
$82,837.50

$162,382.24
$77,597.31
$239,979.55

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$262,601.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$262,601.00

$76,322.70
$0.00
$136,927.75
$0.00

$0.00
$200,390.00
$0.00

$0.00
$413,640.45

$0.00
$82,837.50
($82,837.50)

($233,876.95)
$1,082,478.35
$848,601.40

$0.00

$0.00
$148,763.15
$767.02
$149,530.17

$19,193.56
$64,891.87
$1,754.00
$10,918.98
$1,891.34
$0.00

$0.00
$20,934.19
$119,583.94

$1,689.33
$644.99
$1,044.34

$30,990.57
$36,948.29
$67,938.86

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$7,883,593.46
$910,904.78
$3,215,890.99
$72,300.57
$12,082,689.80

$7,122,033.88
$2,382,703.36
$918,694.09
$1,765,986.94
$1,110,712.07
$200,390.00
$105,905.01
$652,131.40
$14,258,556.75

$114,141.19
$97,929.48
$16,211.71

($2,159,655.24)
$4,502,288.74
$2,342,633.50
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/4/2018 7:07:32 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$11,639,346.26
$31,000.00
$3,565,619.27
$15,274.83
$15,251,240.36

$8,895,612.56
$2,963,197.87
$1,213,707.26
$1,319,395.00
$1,341,240.51
$0.00

$0.00
$634,955.72
$16,368,108.92

$111,533.22
$6,000.00
$105,533.22

($1,011,335.34)
$2,687,401.11
$1,676,065.77

GENERAL

Actual

$7,590,992.46
$9,015.63
$2,527,950.21
$38,820.58
$10,166,778.88

$6,421,498.98
$1,983,896.59
$768,100.72
$889,936.87
$996,964.26
$0.00

$0.00
$373,949.27
$11,434,346.69

$20,063.76
$108.00
$19,955.76

($1,247,612.05)
$2,687,401.11
$1,439,789.06

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($4,048,353.80)
($21,984.37)
($1,037,669.06)
$23,545.75
($5,084,461.48)

$2,474,113.58
$979,301.28
$445,606.54
$429,458.13
$344,276.25
$0.00

$0.00
$261,006.45
$4,933,762.23

($91,469.46)
$5,892.00
($85,577.46)

($236,276.71)
$0.00
($236,276.71)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$30,000.00
$3,241,917.06
$124,800.00
$24,000.00
$3,420,717.06

$1,161,325.26
$386,257.89
$21,200.00
$1,368,982.20
$260,132.24
$0.00

$0.00
$423,349.67
$3,621,247.26

$29,496.00
$23,496.00
$6,000.00

($194,530.20)
$526,842.48
$332,312.28

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$30,000.00
$901,889.15
$353,727.88
$32,712.97
$1,318,330.00

$605,018.64
$333,914.90
$11,911.62
$865,131.09
$111,856.47
$0.00

$0.00
$257,247.94
$2,185,080.66

$9,550.60
$14,338.99
($4,788.39)

($871,539.05)
$617,863.68
($253,675.37)

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($2,340,027.91)
$228,927.88
$8,712.97
($2,102,387.06)

$556,306.62
$52,342.99
$9,288.38
$503,851.11
$148,275.77
$0.00

$0.00
$166,101.73
$1,436,166.60

($19,945.40)
$9,157.01
($10,788.39)

($677,008.85)
$91,021.20
($585,987.65)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/4/2018 7:06:26 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$182,809.52 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $185,449.75
$0.00 $0.00
$182,809.52 $185,449.75
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$182,809.52 $105,905.01
$0.00 $0.00
$182,809.52 $105,905.01
$0.00 $82,837.50
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $82,837.50
$0.00 $162,382.24
$77,597.31 $77,597.31
$77,597.31 $239,979.55

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($182,809.52)
$0.00
$185,449.75
$0.00
$2,640.23

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$76,904.51
$0.00
$76,904.51

$82,837.50
$0.00
$82,837.50

$162,382.24
$0.00
$162,382.24

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$379,791.48
$0.00
$170,911.00
$0.00
$550,702.48

$0.00
$0.00
$232,060.48
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$124,740.00
$0.00
$356,800.48

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$193,902.00
$1,082,478.35
$1,276,380.35

Actual

$262,601.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$262,601.00

$76,322.70
$0.00
$136,927.75
$0.00

$0.00
$200,390.00
$0.00

$0.00
$413,640.45

$0.00
$82,837.50
($82,837.50)

($233,876.95)
$1,082,478.35
$848,601.40

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($117,190.48)
$0.00
($170,911.00)
$0.00
($288,101.48)

($76,322.70)
$0.00
$95,132.73
$0.00

$0.00
($200,390.00)
$124,740.00
$0.00
($56,839.97)

$0.00
($82,837.50)
($82,837.50)

($427,778.95)
$0.00
($427,778.95)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/4/2018 6:54:41 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$23,500.00 $148,763.15
$0.00 $767.02
$23,500.00 $149,530.17
$3,600.00 $19,193.56
$12,300.00 $64,891.87
$0.00 $1,754.00
$1,600.00 $10,918.98
$0.00 $1,891.34
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$6,050.00 $20,934.19
$23,550.00 $119,583.94
$0.00 $1,689.33
$0.00 $644.99
$0.00 $1,044.34
($50.00) $30,990.57
$6,487.49 $36,948.29
$6,437.49 $67,938.86

For Fiscal Year 2018, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00

$0.00
$125,263.15
$767.02
$126,030.17

($15,593.56)
($52,591.87)
($1,754.00)
($9,318.98)
($1,891.34)
$0.00

$0.00
($14,884.19)
($96,033.94)

$1,689.33
($644.99)
$1,044.34

$31,040.57
$30,460.80
$61,501.37

Pulled from Production

Budget

$12,231,947.26
$3,272,917.06
$3,884,830.27
$39,274.83
$19,428,969.42

$10,060,537.82
$3,361,755.76
$1,466,967.74
$2,689,977.20
$1,601,372.75
$0.00
$307,549.52
$1,064,355.39
$20,552,516.18

$141,029.22
$29,496.00
$111,533.22

($1,012,013.54)
$4,380,806.74
$3,368,793.20

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$7,883,593.46
$910,904.78
$3,215,890.99
$72,300.57
$12,082,689.80

$7,122,033.88
$2,382,703.36
$918,694.09
$1,765,986.94
$1,110,712.07
$200,390.00
$105,905.01
$652,131.40
$14,258,556.75

$114,141.19
$97,929.48
$16,211.71

($2,159,655.24)
$4,502,288.74
$2,342,633.50

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($4,348,353.80)
($2,362,012.28)
($668,939.28)
$33,025.74
($7,346,279.62)

$2,938,503.94
$979,052.40
$548,273.65
$923,990.26
$490,660.68
($200,390.00)
$201,644.51
$412,223.99
$6,293,959.43

($26,888.03)
($68,433.48)
($95,321.51)

($1,147,641.70)
$121,482.00
($1,026,159.70)
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